Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (905)

Route #: 905

Driver: Bus #:

RT-905 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:47 AM  ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 @ JEFFERSON PERIMETER APTS 1 1
07:52 AM  ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 & DUNWOODY VILLAGE WY, 30338 1 2
08:02 AM  JOHNSON FERRY RD ,30319 & TELFAIR WAY ,30319 2 4
08:09 AM  OSBORNE RD, 30319 & OAKLAND TRC, 30319 1 5
08:23 AM  FISHER TRL, 30345 & ELDORADO DR, 30345 2 7
08:31 AM 1470 SHERIDAN RD ,30324 BRIARHILL APTS 1 8
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.800

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 1



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (906)

Route #: 906

Driver: Bus #:

RT-906 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:56 AM  WINTERS WOOD RD, 30360 & WINTERS CHAPEL RD, 30360 1 1
08:04 AM  BARCLAY DR, 30338 & BARCLAY LN 1 2
08:11 AM  REMINGTON RD & COLT DR,30341 1 3
08:16 AM  HOOD AV, 30341 & BURK TER 30341 1 4
08:22 AM  NEW PEACHTREE RD, 30341 & QUINN PL, 30341 1 5
08:28 AM  COVE CIR, 30319 & WAWONA TER, 30319 1 6
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.801

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 2



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (907)

Route #: 907

Driver: Bus #:

RT-907 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:52 AM  IMPERIAL HILLS DR, 30084 & EMPRESS CT, 30084 1 1
08:02AM GREENROCK TRL ,30340 & UMBERLAND DR ,30340 1 2
08:12 AM  CRESTCLIFF DR, 30084& MIDVALE CT, 30084 1 3
08:21 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30033 & BRIARLAKE CIR, 30033 1 4
08:28 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30033 & RESERVE WY, 30033 1 5
08:38 AM  CLAIRMONT RD, 30033 & DESMOND DR, 30033 1 6
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.802

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 3



Y
"
=,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

N

Supervisor: (908)

Route #: 908

Driver: Bus #:

RT-908 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:00 AM HUGH HOWELL RD, 30087 & STONE CRK, 30087 1 1
08:09 AM  ANTELOPE LA, 30087 & FAWN RDGE, 30087 1 2
08:14 AM 6027 ANTEBELLUM DR, 30087 1 3
08:22 AM  DILLARD ST, 30084 & DILLARD CRSG, 30084 1 4
08:28 AM  AVON AV, 30084 & COOLEDGE RD, 30084 1 5
08:29 AM  EDINBURGH DR, 30084 & MARLBOROUGH DR, (EAST) 1 6
08:34 AM  WHITE BLVD, 30033 & LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30033 1 7
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 190.803

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 4



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (909)

Route #: 909

Driver: Bus #:

RT-909 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

08:01 AM  ARDWICK DR, 30083 & TOWSON LA, 30083

08:07 AM  STONE MILL WY,30083 & RICHARDSON ST, 30083 TREE MTN PKWY APT
08:08 AM  JULIETTE RD ,30083 & STONE MILL RD @ STONE MILL CONDOS

08:16 AM  KINGSGATE DR & SAXONY SQ,30083 WILSHIRE CONDOS*

08:18 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & BROOKSIDE MANOR DR ,30084

08:23 AM 1500 POST OAK DR, 30021 @ THE ELLIS APTS ( A LOAD)

08:24 AM  BROCKETT RD, 30021 & BROCKETT TRL, 30021

08:30 AM  VERDI WY, 30021 & SEVILLE DR, 30021

08:35AM 781 VALLEY BROOK RD, 30033 @ VALLEY BROOK CRSG APTS
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 190.804

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

=
=

P P NEFEPNW®WPR
-
o

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 5



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (910)

Route #: 91 0

Driver: Bus #:

RT-910 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:06 AM  POST ROAD DR, 30088 & POST ROAD TRC, 30088 2 2
08:09 AM  POST ROAD CT ,30088 & POST ROAD PASS ,30088 4 6
08:11 AM  MAINSTREET PARK ,30088 BRANDY OAKS LN ,30088 1 7
08:15AM  CANDLEWOOD DR ,30088 & CANDLEWOOD LA ,30088 1 8
08:20 AM  HAMBRICK RD, 30083 & ASHLEY CREEK CIR, 30083 1 9
08:23 AM  HAMBRICK RD & OLD FRONT ST, 30083 *PARC 500 2 11
08:29 AM  JAMIESON PL ,30083 & MACLAREN DR ,30021 1 12
08:30 AM  DEBELLE CT & DEBELLE ST (FOXTRAIL TOWNHOMES) 1 13
08:36 AM N DECATUR RD, 30079 & PARKDALE DR, 30079 1 14
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 190.805

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 6



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (911)

Route #:
DOLRe 911 Driver: Bus #:

RT-911 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:02 AM 8451 NORRIS LAKE RD, 30039 1 1
08:09 AM  ROCKBRIDGE RD ,30058 & HARNESS CRES ,30058 1 2
08:15AM  WYNBROOKE PKWY, 30087 & WYNBROOKE COVE, 30087 1 3
08:22 AM  ALLANA CT 30087 & ROCK SHADOW LN 30087 1 4
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.806

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 7



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (912)

Route #: 91 2

Driver: Bus #:

RT-912 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:02 AM 538 STEPHENSON RD, 30087 1 1
08:07 AM  STEPHENSON RIDGE, 30087 & STEPHENSON RD, 30087 1 2
08:16 AM 1171 CARRIAGE TRACE CIR, 30087 1 3
08:20 AM  ASHLEY LA ,30087 & ALFORD RD ,30087 4 7
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.807

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 8



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (913)

Route #: 91 3

Driver: Bus #:

RT-913 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:05 AM 1556 RICE SQ ,30058 2 2
08:09AM STONEBROOK DR ,30058 & STONEBROOK LN ,30058 1 3
08:13AM  BREEZE DR ,30087 & STONECREEK WAY ,30087 1 4
08:20 AM  MOUNTAIN OAKS PKWY ,30087 & SHADOW RIDGE LA ,30087 2 6
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.808

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 9



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (914)

Route #: 91 4

Driver: Bus #:

RT-914 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:58 AM  MAHOGANY LA 30058 & GREEN TREE CT 30058 1 1
08:05 AM  BENSON RDGE, 30058 & WEATHERS CT, 30058 1 2
08:12 AM  OAK HILL SPRINGS BLVD & HILLSPRINGS LA ,30058 1 3
08:16 AM  ROCK CHAPEL RD, 30058 & KNOLL HOLLOW RD, 30058 1 4
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.80A

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 10



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (915)

Route #: 91 5

Driver: Bus #:

RT-915 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:06 AM  AUTUMN HILL DR, 30083 & MANNBROOK DR, 30083 1 1
08:10 AM  BEXLEY DR ,30083 & SHEPPARD PL ,30083 1 2
08:16 AM  MILL LAKE CIR & GATEHOUSE WAY 1 3
08:21 AM 1464 BRIDGEWATER BR, 30088 1 4
08:24 AM  FOREST EAST DR ,30088 & FOREST EAST LA ,30088 1 5
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 190.80B

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 11



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (916)

Route #: 91 6

Driver: Bus #:

RT-916 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:05AM  REDAN RD & BENTLEY WOODS LN, 30058 1 1
08:07 AM S DESHON RD, 30058 & EDENFIELD DR, 30058 1 2
08:11 AM  DOGWOOD TRL ,30058 & HOLT RD ,30058 & WEST 1 3
08:16 AM SHADOW LAKES DR & COURSE RIDGE DR ,30058 1 4
08:20 AM 5963 SHADOW ROCK DR, 30058 1 5
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 190.80C

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 12



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (917)

Route #: 91 7

Driver: Bus #:

RT-917 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:51 AM  RIVER ROCK RD, 30038 & ROCK RIDGE WY, 30038 2 2
07:56 AM  WHITE OAK LOOP ,30038 & DOGWOOD PASS ,30038 1 3
08:05 AM  FOREST LK PKWY, 30038 & KENSINGTON TRL WESLEY KENSINGTON APT 2 5
08:14 AM  CRESTSTONE WY, 30038 & STONELEIGH WALK, 30038 1 6
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.80D

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 13



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (918)

Route #: 91 8

Driver: Bus #:

RT-918 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:49 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & RAVENWOOD LA ,30038 1 1
07:50 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & MAHONIA PL ,30038 1 2
07:54 AM  GARDEN CITY DR, 30038 & SUNFLOWER PL, 30038 1 3
07:59 AM  WINDERMERE CT, 30038 & WINDERMERE DR, 30038 1 4
08:02 AM  SPRING MILL CIR ,30038 & MILL VIEW WAY ,30038 1 5
08:05AM  BROWNS MILL RD, 30038 & E SADDLERIDGE DR, 30038 1 6
08:09 AM ROCK SPRINGS RD, 30038 & CHRISTIAN SPRINGS DR, 30038 1 7
08:10 AM  CHRISTIAN SPRINGS DR ,30038 & CHRISTIAN SPRINGS LA ,30038 2 9
08:16 AM  BROWNS MILL RD, 30038 & BURLINGHAM DR, 30038 1 10
08:21 AM  RAIDERS RIDGE CT, 30038 & RAIDERS RIDGE DR, 30038 1 11
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 190.80E

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 14



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (919)

Route #: 91 9

Driver: Bus #:

RT-919 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:03 AM  HILLVALE RD ,30058 & FIELD SPRING DR ,30058 1 1
08:09 AM 2795 EVANS MILL RD, 30058 @ OAKS AT STONECREST (CLUBHOUSE) 1 2
08:12 AM  COVINGTON HWY ,30058 & WELLINGTON CHASE CT ,30058 1 3
08:16 AM DEKALB MEDICAL PKWY ,30058 & CRESCENT RIDGE WAY ,30058 1 4
08:19 AM  STRATHMOOR MNR CIR ,30058 AT STRATHMOOR MNR CIR (W) 1 5
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 190.80F

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 15



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (920)

Route #: 920

Driver: Bus #:

RT-920 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:58 AM  CAVALIER @ 100 APTS 2 2
08:02AM  WOODSIDE CRSG, 30038 & BONNES DR, 30038 1 3
08:07 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & FAIRINGTON RIDGE CIR, 30038 2 5
08:09 AM 100 WALDEN BROOK DR ,30038 WALDEN BROOK APT 1 6
08:10 AM  FAIRINGTON RD, 30038 @ TIBURON DR CONDOS 1 7
08:11 AM  FAIRINGTON DR, 30038 & PARC LORRAINE CIR, 30038 1 8
08:19 AM 100 CAMELLIA LA, 30058 BELLE VISTA APT 1 9
08:21 AM 5850 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 LEXINGTON ON THE GREEN 1 10
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 190.80G

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 16



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (921)

Route #: 921

Driver: Bus #:

RT-921 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:53 AM  GALLEON CRSG ,30035 & MARSH RABBIT LA ,30035 1 1
07:59 AM  GALLEON CRSG, 30035 & SHIPJACK LA, 30035 1 2
08:06 AM S HAIRSTON RD & HAIRSTON CREEK PKWY, 30035 (NORTHBOUND) 1 3
08:14 AM  PINEDALE PL ,30032 & GLENCO DR ,30032 1 4
08:18 AM  GLENWOOD RD ,30035 @ HIDDEN WOODS APT 1 5
08:21 AM  COVINGTON HWY,30035 @ KRC RIDGE APTS 1 6
08:29 AM  GATEHOUSE DR, 30032 & KENSINGTON RD, 30032 @ AVONDALE VILLAG 1 7
08:33 AM  MOUNTAIN DR, 30032 & PINE TREE CIR, 30032 2 9
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 190.80H

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 17



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (922)

Route #: 922

Driver: Bus #:

RT-922 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:59 AM  CASA LOMA DR, 30034 & GEORGIAN WOODS CIR, 30034 1 1
08:02 AM 3268 WESLEY CHAPEL RD ,30034 1 2
08:07 AM  ROBINDALE RD, 30034 & ROBINDALE CT, 30034 1 3
08:09 AM  CHAFFEY CIR, 30034 & COLUMBIA PKWY, 30034 1 4
08:17 AM 2861 KNOLLBERRY LA ,30034 1 5
08:18 AM  COLUMBIA DR ,30034 & STARDUST CIR ,30034 (SOUTH) 1 6
08:20 AM  CHARLESTON TER ,30034 & COLUMBIA CROSSING DR ,30034 1 7
08:24 AM  COLUMBIA DR ,30034 @ ABBEY WOODS CONDOS 1 8
08:28 AM 2572 CANDLER RD, 30032 @ MOTEL 6 (FRNT ENT) 1 9
08:31 AM  CANDLER RD, 30032 & RALEIGH RUCKER WY, 30032 1 10
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 190.80K

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 18



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (923)

Route #: 923

Driver: Bus #:

RT-923 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:52 AM  LEGACY MILL DR ,30294 & BUSKER MILL LA ,30294 1 1
07:56 AM BROOKSTONE DR ,30294 & BROOKSTONE PKWY ,30294 1 2
08:07 AM S RIVER LA ,30294 & RIVER RIDGE CIR ,30294 1 3
08:20 AM  MOSSEY DR, 30038 & DOGWOOD FARM RD, 30038 1 4
08:21 AM DOGWOOD FARM RD ,30038 & RIVERMIST CT ,30038 1 5
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 190.80L

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 19



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (924)

Route #: 924

Driver: Bus #:

RT-924 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:54 AM  CHERRY RIDGE BLVD ,30034 & RIVER EDGE LOOP ,30034 NORTH 2 2
07:59 AM  SKIDMORE DR ,30034 & SKIDMORE CT ,30034 1 3
08:06 AM  RIVERVIEW APPROACH & CREEK SHLS LA ,30294 2 5
08:09 AM  ROCKMILL COVE, 30294 & ROCKMILL DR, 30294 1 6
08:15AM  CRESS WAY RUN & RIVER RUN TRL ,30034 1 7
08:23 AM  RIVER RIDGE HILL, 30034 & RIVER CLOSE DR, 30034 1 8
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 190.80M

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 20



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (925)

Route #: 925

Driver: Bus #:

RT-925 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:49 AM  CYPRESS PL, 30294 & GRANT FOREST CIR, 30294 2 2
07:50 AM  GRANT FOREST CIR ,30294 & REDWOOD TRCE (NORTH) 1 3
08:01 AM  LOVELESS DR & GATEWAY TRL, 30294 @ PRESERVE AT CONLEY CREEK 1 4
08:07 AM  BOULDERCREST RD ,30294 & BOULDER HILLS DR ,30294 1 5
08:10 AM  MISTY LAKE RD ,30294 & CARRINGTON DR ,30294 1 6
08:12 AM  DEER SPRINGS DR, 30294 & RIVER RD, 30294 1 7
08:21 AM  SATELLITE WY, 30294 & ORBIT CIR, 30294 2 9
08:24 AM  RIVER RD, 30294 & ASTRONAUT DR, 30294 1 10
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 190.80N

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 21



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (926)

Route #: 926

Driver: Bus #:

RT-926 OUR SISTERS KEEPER @ FERNBANK (6.10-6.14) M-F 9A-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:15AM  PANTHERSVILLE RD, 30034 & RIVER TREE DR, 30034 1 1
08:23 AM  CLIFTON SPRINGS RD, 30034 & WILDCAT RD, 30034 1 2
08:30 AM BRADMOOR CT ,30034 & BRADMOOR WAY ,30034 1 3
08:34 AM  CAVALIER DR ,30034 & PRESTON DR ,30034 1 4
08:37 AM  WHITES MILL RD ,30034 & WHITES MILL CT ,30034 1 5
08:45 AM  FAYETTEVILLE RD ,30316 & CHARLESTON PT ,30316 1 6
08:45 AM  FAYETTEVILLE RD, 30316 & E LAKE FOREST TRC, 30316 1 7
08:45AM  SCHOOL: FERNBANK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 190.800

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 29/ 2024 Page 22



